State of Misconsin



2013 Senate Bill 500

Date of enactment: **April 8, 2014** Date of publication*: **April 9, 2014**

2013 WISCONSIN ACT 204

AN ACT to create 78.01 (2t) of the statutes; relating to: motor vehicle fuel tax exemption certificates.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 78.01 (2t) of the statutes is created to read:

78.01 (2t) Exemption certificates. Exemption cer-

tificates used to claim the exemptions under subs. (2) and (2m) are valid for 3 years unless cancelled by the department or the person claiming the exemption.

SECTION 2. Initial applicability.

(1) This act first applies to certificates issued on the effective date of this subsection.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication."